22l2Ol3-Cus dated 18.04.2013 on the imported'828 Shuttle Less Rapier Looms'

in the name of M / s. Somnath Textiles Pvt. Ltd. under EPCG Licence No.

5230013105 dated 24.12.2013 is admissible?

(ii) Whether the Customs Duty totally amounting to Rs. 68,55,293/- (Rupees

Sixty Eight Lakh, Fifty Five Thousand, Two Hundred and Ninety Three only)

being the Dut5r forgone at the time of import under EPCG Licence, should be

demanded and recovered from the importer in terms of Notihcation No. 22l2Ol3-
Cus dated 18.04.2013 as amended, and by enforcing the Bond and encashing

the Bank Guarantee for Rs.

[...]

against fulfillment of Export Obligation. Thus, I find that the importer failed

to export the goods and failed to take remedial action at the appropriate time

and failed to pay the duty as soon as they were required to pay. Therefore, the

Customs Duty totally amounting to Rs. 68,55,293/- (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakh,

Fifty Five Thousand, TWo Hundred and Ninety Three only) being the Duty forgone

at the time of import under EPCG Licence, required to be demanded and

recovered alongwith interest from the importer in terms of Notification No.

22l2Ol3-Cus dated 18.O4.2013 as amended, and by enforcing the Bond and

[...]

importer claiming benefrt under Notification No. 22 /2O13-Cus dated 18'04.20 13,

under Section 1 1 1(o) of the Customs Act, 7962. However, I give the option for
redemption under Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962, on payment of
redemption fine of Rs. 65,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakhs only).

2L.6 | impose a penalty of Rs. 5,00,0OO/- (Rupees Five Lakhs only) on M/s Somnath ._
Textile Private Limited, Block No. 13O, Plot No. 137 to 746, Gopal Ind. Estate,
Vill. Tatithaiya, Tal. Palsana, B/h. Venus Mill, Surat, Gujarat-394315 under